Date and Time
Monday November 24, 2025 at 6:00 PM CST

Agenda

Opening Items

Pathway Academy

November 2025 Board Meeting

Published on November 19, 2025 at 12:55 PM CST

A. Record Attendance

B. Call the Meeting to Order

C. Approve Minutes

II. Academic Excellence

A. Academic Committee Update

B. School Goal Dashboard

Purpose Presenter

Approve

Minutes

FYI Kristi Griffin

FYI Thaddeus
McCalister

Update from school staff on progress towards 2025-26 school goals.

lll. CEO Support And Eval
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Time

6:00 PM

Tm

1Tm

6:02 PM

5m

6:12 PM

10f3



VL.

VIL.

A. Superintendent Evaluation Process Update

Update from Dr. Griffin on Superintendent Evaluation Process.

TPCSA Updates

A. Updates

Facility & Operations

A. Multi-Hazard Emergency Procedure
Manual/School Active Shooter Annex Update

Purpose

Discuss

FYI

FYI

Presenter

Kristi Griffin

Kristi Griffin

Tommy Moore

Update on Multi-Hazard Emergency Procedure Manual/School Active Shooter Annex

submission.

B. Policy on School Prayer

Vote

Thaddeus
McCalister

« Consider and take action on proposed Board Policy related to a period of prayer
and reading of religious text, in accordance with Section 25.0823 of the Texas

Education Code.

» Consider and take action on proposed Board Resolution related to a period of
prayer and reading of religious text, in accordance with Section 25.0823 of the

Texas Education Code.

C. Contractor Update

Finance

A. Financial Updates
B. Reviewing Financial Policies

C. TRSAC - Employee Benefits

Discuss joining TRSAC for employee benefits.

Governance

A. Board Training

Discuss

FYI

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss
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Thaddeus
McCalister

DeAnna Clavell
Melissa Mouton

Thaddeus
McCalister

Tamara Farley

Time

6:17 PM

7m

6:24 PM

5m

10 m

6:46 PM

10m

10 m

5m

7:11 PM

5m

2 0of 3



Purpose Presenter Time

Update which board members' certificates received from board members for training.

VIIl. Closing Items 7:16 PM

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote
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